503723279 03/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN WILDE	03/01/2016
ERIN O'CONNELL	03/01/2016
PATRICK GAN	02/29/2016
DOUGLAS MILVANEY	03/02/2016
JOAN WEAVER	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15061905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 2: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358434.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 037898 FRAME: 0881

503723279

source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page1.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page2.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page3.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page4.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page5.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page6.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page7.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page8.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page9.tif	
source=358434-01-Assignments-Complete#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037898 FRAME: 0882

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

P	ATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>358434.01</u>
inventor of subject application entitled "	matter ("INVENTION") disclo	original inventor or an original joint ised and/or claimed in a patent OR COLLABORATIVE EDITINGOF
ASSIGNEE LLC., One LEGAL RE March 4, 2 following	E'S legal representative, Micre Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wa PRESENTATIVES), to insert he 1916 and given Application Office US – United States Pate	
	on and was g by the following ";	•
behalf of itself and its so of acquiring, the entire priority, in the INVENTI derived therefrom, suc United States, its territor ASSIGNOR hereb to insert the Application	uccessors and assigns ("ASSIC e and exclusive rights, title a ON and the APPLICATION (an h as continuing applications, ories, and all foreign countrie by authorizes, and requests, A	ington limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous and interest, including the right of d all other applications and patents in whole or in part, in and for the s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to into the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
-		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	
Benjamin Wilde	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
_	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 358434.01

I, Erin O'Connell, ("AS inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled "MANAGINELECTRONIC DOCUMENT" ("AF	INVENTION") disclosed a NG COMMENTS FOR CO	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENTA March 4, 2016and following Office <u>US</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washings ATIVES), to insert here in pure given Application No. 1/2 United States Patent and oblication No., filing date, and	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S arentheses (filed on $\frac{5/061,905}{}$ by the Trademark Office) this
☐ was filed on	and was given A	application
	by the following Office	
<u></u>		
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exc priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents role or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authori to insert the Application No., f APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
7.pp.neadon 110.		- Omes

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

- 4. A A M	-/1-
Inventor's Signature	<u>3/1/16</u> Date
Erin O'Connell	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 358434.01

I, Patrick Gan , ("ASSIC inventor of subject matter ("IN application entitled "MANAGING ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT" ("APP	NVENTION") disclosed a G COMMENTS FOR CO	·
ASSIGNEE'S legal re LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA ^T March 4, 2016 and g following Office <u>US</u> -	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washingth TIVES), to insert here in pagiven Application No. 1 United States Patent and lication No., filing date, ar	Technology Licensing, con 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S arentheses (filed on 5/061,905 by the Trademark Office) this
	and was given A _ by the following Office ";	pplication
Microsoft Technology Licer behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and excl priority, in the INVENTION and th derived therefrom, such as conti- United States, its territories, and	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), lusive rights, title and in e APPLICATION (and all o nuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authoriz	es, and requests, ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the Application No., fil	_	the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after t	•	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Patrick Gan

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I, Douglas Milvaney, ("inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled "MANAGIN ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT" ("AP	NVENTION") disclosed a IG COMMENTS FOR CO	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA March 4, 2016 and following Office <u>US</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Microsoft of the Way, Redmond, Washingth TIVES), to insert here in position in the No. 1 of the United States Patent and Polication No., filing date, are	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S arentheses (filed on 5/061,905 by the Trademark Office) this
	and was given A	pplication
No	by the following Office 	
behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exception priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in ne APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the
to insert the Application No., fi APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ling date, and Office into	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	•	

MS Docket No.: 358434.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

I, Joan Weaver , ("ASS inventor of subject matter ("I application entitled "MANAGIN ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT" ("AP	NVENTION") disclosed a IG COMMENTS FOR CO	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA March 4, 2016 and following Office <u>US</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Microsoft of tway, Redmond, Washingth TIVES), to insert here in pagiven Application No. 1—United States Patent and olication No., filing date, ar	Technology Licensing, con 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S arentheses (filed on 5/061,905 by the Trademark Office) this
No	and was given A by the following Office ";	pplication
behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exception priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in ne APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("APF	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the
to insert the Application No., fi APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ling date, and Office into	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 358434.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	3/04/2016 Date
Joan Weaver Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 037898 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 03/04/2016